900294030 07/02/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/04/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eastman Strings, Inc.		06/30/2014	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Music Company	
Street Address:	2158 Pomona Blvd.	
City:	Pomona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91768	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2659602	SAMUEL EASTMAN
Registration Number:	3026786	FREDERICH WYSS
Registration Number:	3756492	EASTMAN
Registration Number:	3813810	IVAN DUNOV
Registration Number:	3813816	ANDREAS EASTMAN
Registration Number:	3817238	WM. S. HAYNES CO.
Registration Number:	3957509	RUDOULF DOETSCH
Registration Number:	4278135	RAUL EMILIANI
Registration Number:	4278136	WILHELM KLIER
Registration Number:	4278137	K. HOLTZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166216165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-1113

Email: dotto@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Donald L. Otto
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Avenue
Address Line 2: Nineteenth Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0326

900294030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EAST.G0104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald L. Otto
SIGNATURE:	/DonaldLOtto/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014
Total Attachments: 2	

source=AssignmentNuncProTunc_2#page1.tif source=AssignmentNuncProTunc_2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC, effective as of December 4, 2013, from Eastman Strings, Inc., a Maryland corporation, as of the effective date of this Assignment, to

EASTMAN MUSIC COMPANY, a California corporation, having a place of business at 2158 Pomona Blvd., Pomona, California 91768.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, EASTMAN STRINGS, INC. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to EASTMAN MUSIC COMPANY its entire right, title and interest in and to the marks and US Registrations therefor listed in the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

THIS ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC having an effective date of execution of December 4, 2013.

Executed this 39 day of June, 2014.

EASTMAN STRINGS, INC.

Saul Erieddodd

Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0328

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
SAMUEL EASTMAN	2,659,602
FREDERICH WYSS	3,026,786
EASTMAN	3,756,492
IVAN DUNOV	3,813,810
ANDREAS EASTMAN	3,813,816
WM. S. HAYNES CO.	3,817,238
RUDOULF DOETSCH	3,957,509
RAUL EMILIANI	4,278,135
WILHELM KLIER	4,278,136
K. HOLTZ	4,278,137

Z:\SEC177\EAST\G0104\ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC -2.docx

RECORDED: 07/02/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0329